

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC4582/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2000 in CMWP 9656/86
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KIRAN SINGH Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP and an appln. for c/delay
in refiling SLP) (With Office Report)

Date : 20/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2
Delay condoned.
Issue notice to show cause.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami accepts notice. Reply be
filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed within four
weeks thereafter. List after eight weeks.

.SP1
Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL) @@
AA
COURT MASTER@@
A AAA