

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 In
Civil Appeal No.8401/2001

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KIRAN SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 26/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,adv.
 Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Garg,adv.
For Respondent (s)/
Applicant Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Issue notice.
Ms.Sangeeta Kumar accepts notice.
Reply to the application be filed within four
weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter. List the matter after six weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.L.Goyal)
Court Master