

t

C.A.No. 8401 OF 2001

ITEM No.5

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4-6 in Civil Appeal No.8401/2001

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KIRAN SINGH

Respondent (s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent/ (s)Mr. S.C. Maheshwari, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Applicant Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks to withdraw the applications. Accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master